
 
2013 Eastern Section of the Southern Zone (ESSZ)-Club Members 

[ESSZ Memberships as of 03-01-13] 
For membership information: 

919-851-3000 or 01silversurfer@bellsouth.net – Jonathan Watson, Treasurer 
 

GEORGIA LSC 
Club Address Coach Phone Number E-Mail Address Check/Amt 
Aiken-Augusta Swim 
League [ASL] 

PO Box 2896 
Augusta, GA 30914 

Adam  
Byars 

(706) 495-8468 
 

adambyars@comcast.net 6728/25 
10-16-12 

Athens Bulldog Swim 
Club [ABSC} 

PO Box 1472  
The Coliseum 
Athens, GA 30603 

Harvey 
Humphries 

(706) 542-7953 
(706) 207-8249 

harveyh@sports.uga.edu 8650/45 
02-20-13 

Atlanta Swim Academy 
[ASA] 

732 Johnson Ferry Rd. 
Marietta, GA 30068 

Andy 
Shields 

(770) 973-3120 
X557 

Andy@atlantaswimacademy.com 33557/25 
10-16-12 

Brad Akins YMCA 
Barracudas [BAY] 

50 Brad Akins Dr. 
Winder, GA 30680 

Meredith 
Green 

(770) 868-2917 Meredith@gapiedmontymca.org 2345/45 
01-31-13 

Camden County 
Boomers Swim Club 
[BOOM] 

PO Box 47007 
Kings Bay, GA 31547 

Rich  
Gamble 

(912) 322-8700 rgamble@tds.net 1904/45 
02-25-13 

Carpet Capital Aquatic 
Club [CCAC] 

PO Box 6369 
Dalton, GA 30722 

Charles 
Todd 

(706) 313-7946 
 

Charles.todd@dalton.k12.ga.us 
swimdalton@yahoo.com 

1661/25 
11-06-12 

Carrollton Bluefins 
[CBF] 

PO Box 532 
Carrollton, GA 30112 

David 
Weeks 

(678) 832-1134 Blufins1@gmail.com 2126/25 
10-15-12 

Chattahoochee Gold PO Box 387 
Woodstock, GA 30188 

Pat  
Murphy 

(770) 928-1506 wsheadcoach@goldswim.com 55941/45 
02-04-13 

Columbus Aquatic Club 
[HURR] 

3402 Inverness Parkway 
Columbus, GA 31909 

Michael  
Stewart 

(706) 566-1392 swimhurricanes@hotmail.com 
wfla@hotmail.com 

8381/45 
02-11-13 

Cumming Waves Swim 
Team [CWGA] 

914 Cider Ridge 
Clarkesville, GA 30523 

Teresa  
Coan 

(706) 499-9744 coanscorner@gmail.com 
swimcummingwaves@gmail.com 

5094/25 
11-14-12 

Dekalb Aquatics [DAQ] PO Box 2926 
Decatur, GA 30031 

Melissa 
Wilborn 

(404) 405-8006 daqswim@bellsouth.net 6356/25 
11-02-12 

Douglas County 
Stingrays [DCS] 

PO Box 295 
Douglasville, GA 30133 

Judy 
Prokopiak 

(678) 876-1284 jprokopiak@douglascountystingrays.org 1541/25 
11-14-12 

Dynamo Swim Club 
[DYNA] 

3119 Shallowford Rd. 
Atlanta, GA 30341 

Jason 
Turcotte 

(404) 578-9254 Jason@dynamoswimclub.com 
jasonturx@gmail.com 

3920/45 
02-19-13 

Germantown Swim 
Team [GST] 

1801 Exeter Rd. 
Germantown, TN 38138 

Scott 
Robinson 

(901) 757-7370 Strobinson1@aol.com 
srobinson@germantown-tn.gov 

1278/25 
01-29-13 

Georgia Coastal Aquatic 
Team [GCAT] 

1415 South Camden Cir. 
Savannah, GA 31406 

Bill 
Forrester 

(912) 663-7292 gcatcoach@aol.com 3374/25 
12-31-12 

Golden Isles Swim 
Team [GIST] 

PO Box 1096  
Brunswick, GA 31521 

Michael 
Irish 

(912) 996-2069 
(912) 617-2976 

micairish@comcast.net 
gistswim@gmail.com 

1795/45 
1-30-13 

Greater Augusta 
Swimming [GAS] 

PO Box 3233 
Augusta, GA 30914-3233 

Jeffrey  
Rout  

(864) 333-2939 gasswim@wctel.net 5901/25 
11-07-12 

Gwinnett Aquatics [GA] 4691 Bryson Cove 
Lilburn, GA 30047 

Hugh 
Convery 

(770) 972-4055 
(770) 921-0486 

hugh@gwinnettaquatics.com 
 

5859/25 
11-28-12 

JDST Blue Dolphins 
[JDST] 

101 Rea Hill Rd. 
Hazlehurst, GA 31539 

Chuck 
Crosby 

(912) 375-7630 Charlz84@hotmail.com 
Kmwilkerson69@gmail.com 

461/45 
02-25-13 

Lanier Aquatics [LA] PO Box 1513 
Gainesville, GA 30503 

Jim 
Young 

(770) 519-6500 Jimyoung1@mindspring.com 2838/45 
02-13-13 

Marietta Marlins [LINS] 250 Brookview Place 
Woodstock, GA 30188 

Yit Aun  
Lim 

(678) 773-8383 yaunlins@bellsouth.net 4519/25 
10-15-12 

Quad-A Americus 
Albany Area Aquatics 
[AAAA] 

358 7th Avenue NE 
Dawson, GA 39842 

Jeffrey 
DeMott 

(229) 407-0409 
(229) 436-0531 

swimfrr@windstream.net 3552/25 
12-17-12 

Rockdale County 
Riptides [ROCK] 

2426 High Meadows Ct. 
Conyers, GA 30094 

Gregg 
Ellwanger 

(770) 918-3876 
(678) 562-2127 

Coach1@swimriptides.com 
Joanna@swimriptides.com 

1239/25 
12-18-12 

Savannah Swim Team 
[SST] 

105 Flat Creek Lane 
Guyton, GA 31312 

Joe  
Will 

(912) 661-3794 wittjoe@gmail.com 1008/45 
02-15-13 

Stingrays Swimming 
[RAYS] 

803 Savona Way 
Woodstock, GA 30189 

Ian 
Goss 

(770) 310-1312 
(770) 924-4948 

rayscoach@gmail.com 
 

3235/25 
10-12-12 

SwimAtlanta [SA] 4850 Sugarloaf Pkwy; Suite #702 
Lawrenceville, GA 30044 

Chris  
Davis 

(678) 442-7946 SwimatlantaCD@yahoo.com 
 

7449/25 
10-15-12 

Swim Macon [SMAC] 5097 Northside Dr. 
Macon, GA 31210 

Lee  
Stockslager 

(478) 474-9689 
(478) 477-1228 

swimmacon1@yahoo.com 
swim@mindspring.com 

2924/25 
10-22-12 

West Georgia Swim 
Club [WGSC] 

9927 Bransbury Rd. 
Douglasville, GA 30135 

Kim 
Fundora 

(770) 255-8878 westgeorgiaswimclub@yahoo.com 1750/45 
02-07-13 
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SOUTHEASTERN LSC 
Club Address Coach Phone Number E-Mail Address Check/Amt 
Atomic City Aquatic 
Club [ACAC] 

PO Box 4725 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831 

Michael 
Bowman 

(865) 300-2305 Bowman.michael17@gmail.com 
Swim4acac@gmail.com 

2626/25 
12-28-12 

Barracuda Swim Club of 
NE Tennessee [BSC] 

1 Saddlebrook Lane 
Johnson City, TN 37615 

Chris 
Coraggio 

(423) 833-5595 BSCswim@yahoo.com 
 

6795/25 
10-19-12 

Bartlett Xtreme Swim 
Team [BXST] 

7700 Flaherty Place 
Bartlett, TN 38133 

Mike 
Brown 

(901) 385-6470 mikebrown@cityofbartlett.org 
mike_brown75@yahoo.com 

285427/25 
10-25-12 

Brewton Local Area 
Swim Team [BLAS] 

PO Box 68 
Brewton, AL 36426 

Angel  
Boyd 

(334) 303-1171 Aboyd337@gmail.com 2175/45 
02-05-13 

City of Mobile Swim 
Association [CMSA] 

PO Box 1207 
Mobile, AL 36683 

Greg 
David 

(251) 442-8065 gregdavi@yahoo.com 3082/45 
02-04-13 

Cullman Swim 
Association [CSA] 

812 1st Ave. SE 
Cullman, AL 35055 

Carson 
Glasscock 

(256) 962-0511 wcarsonglasscock@gmail.com 1008/45 
1-20-13 

Excel Aquatics [XCEL] 920 Heritage Way 
Brentwood, TN 37027 

Mark 
Walker 

(615) 370-3471 
(615) 429-8553 

walkerxl@comcast.net 
 

2985/25 
10-16-12 

Greater Pensacola 
Aquatic Club [GPAC] 

PO Box 30318 
Pensacola, FL 32503 

Philip  
Kraus 

(850) 484-1312 gpacswimcoach@gmail.com 2115/25 
10-15-12 

Hoover Blue Thunder 
[HBT] 

600 Municipal Drive 
Hoover, AL 35216 

Rick 
Moulton 

(205) 979-8434 RickM99@bellsouth.net 1952/25 
10-17-12 

Huntsville Swim 
Association [HSA] 

PO Box 1102 
Huntsville, AL 35807 

Matt 
Webber 

(205) 482-2776 coachmatt@swimhsa.org 12884/25 
10-17-12 

Madison Swimming 
Association [MSA] 

154 Hunington Chase Dr. 
Madison, AL 35758 

Pam von 
Jouanne 

(256) 683-1822 pamnrog@knology.net 1596/45 
2-9-13 

Middle Tennessee Swim 
Club [MTSC] 

PO Box 1123 
Lebanon, TN 37088 

Craig 
Chlasta 

(615) 734-9552 
 

gringodelnorte@hotmail.com 2790/$25 
11-30-12 

Mountain Valley 
Aquatics [MVA] 

918 Chatterson Rd. SE 
Huntsville, AL 35802 

Barbara 
Belyea 

(256) 652-6631 barbbelyea@att.net 
barbara.belyea@hsv-k12.org 

430/25 
12-12-12 

Ooltewah Swim Club 
Waves [OSC] 

6849 Mountain View Rd. 
Ooltewah, TN 37363 

Ed 
Dailey 

(423) 238-5094 edailey@oscwaves.com 1014/45 
02-04-13 

Panama City Swim 
Team  [PCST] 

PO Box 15651 
Panama City, FL 32406 

Jonathan 
Kaplan 

(850) 249-7278 
(864) 508-2961 

Coach_jonathan@hotmail.com 1860/25 
10-16-12 

Pilot Aquatic Club 
[PACK] 

PO Box 10341 
Knoxville, TN 37939 

Jim 
Rumbaugh 

(865) 207-6990 jimrumbaugh@msn.com 
jimrumbaugh@pilotaquaticclub.com 

1157/45 
02-25-13 

Riverdale Rapids Swim 
Team [RRST] 

5734 Citadel Ct. 
Rockvale, TN 37153 

Brett 
Hoehn 

(615) 218-9590 brhoehn@swimrrst.org 1235/25 
12-31-12 

Sheffield Swim Team 
[SST] 

PO Box 819 
Sheffield, AL 35660 

Holley 
Randolph 

(256) 648-3312 The7randolph@yahoo.com 
coachholley@sheffieldswim.com 

5308/45 
02-01-13 

Tullahoma Swim Club 
[TSC] 

PO Box 118 
Tullahoma, TN 37388 

Howell 
Polley 

(931) 841-0534 
(931) 581-5568 

Polley.howell@gmail.com 
Susanfarmer1@bellsouth.net 

5313/25 
10-24-12 

Winchester Swim Team 
[WST] 

175 Brandi Way 
Winchester, TN 37398 

Susan 
Hiscock 

(931) 962-4204 hiscock@comcast.net 2544/45 
02-21-13 
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SOUTH CAROLINA LSC 
Club Address Coach Phone Number E-Mail Address Check/Amt 
Bluffton Fins 61 5th Ave. 

Bluffton, SC 29910 
Eric  
Kemery 

(843) 298-4491 coacheric@finsswim.com 2164/45 
02-05-13 

Carolina Aquatics [CA] PO Box 5592 
Columbia, SC 29250 

Tripp 
Montgomery 

(720) 412-7770 Tripp.montgomery@gmail.com 
  

2366/25 
11-05-12 

City of Charleston 
Southern Marlins 
Racing Team [SMRT] 

PO Box 30754 
Charleston, SC 29417 

Mike 
Lewellyn 

(913) 530-5271 smrtcoachmike@gmail.com 
 

3473/25 
11-28-12 

Clemson Aquatic Team 
[CAT] 

104 Allee Street 
Clemson, SC 29631 

Jon 
Mengering 

(864) 986-8014 Bigshow1650@gmail.com 2410/25 
11-01-12 

Columbia Swimming 
[CS] 

1510 Charlton St. 
Columbia, SC 29203 

Lori  
Petrimoulx 

(803) 206-7929 coachbalint@aol.com 1044/45 
02-15-13 

Florence Area Swim 
Team [FAST] 

PO Box 4545 
Florence, SC 29502-4545 

Jason 
Chatlosh 

(843) 777-3093 
(843) 669-4665 

jchatlo@gmail.com 
jchatlosh@earthlink.net 

150/45 
02-21-13 

Hilton Head Aquatics 
[H2A] 

PO Box 22735 
Hilton Head Island, SC 29925 

Mike 
Lane 

(401) 575-9955 Mlaneh2a@gmail.com 2595/45 
1-15-13 

Los Leones Aquaticos 
[LLA] 

2646 Dellwood Ave. 
Charleston, SC 29405 

Phoebe 
Brown 
deAragon 

(843) 747-2067 
(843) 819-4508 

pabaLLA@att.net 1099/25 
10-19-12 

LTP Racing Club [LTP] 1513 Mathis Ferry Rd. 
Mt. Pleasant, SC 26464 

Jesup 
Szatkowski 

(843) 216-6406 jesup@ltpswimming.com 334/45 
02-07-13 

Mount Pleasant Swim 
Club [MPSC] 

1251 Park West Blvd; Suite 102 
Mount Pleasant, SC 29466 

Doug 
Fetchen 

(843) 821-3272 
(843) 469-1429 

doug@mountpleasantswimclub.com 
dfetchen@sc.rr.com 

1337/25 
11-11-12 

Palmetto Aquatics 
[PALM] 

5102 Circle Dr. 
Columbia, SC 29206 

Heath 
Edwards 

(803) 665-8444 coachheath@palmettoaquatics.com 
teammanager@palmettoaquatics.com 

4760/25 
10-18-12 

Sportsclub Swim Club 
[SSC] 

317 Scuffletown Rd. 
Simpsonville, SC 29681 

Paul  
Dean 

(864) 787-7031 pauldeanjr@juno.com 28377/45 
02-06-13 

Swim Spartanburg [SS1] 917 Centennial Rd. 
Union Mills, NC 28167 

Michael 
Faltraco 

(828) 287-4429 swimspartanburg@bellsouth.net 3262/25 
11-18-12 

Team Greenville [TG] 2700 West Blue Ridge Dr. 
Greenville, SC 29611 

Scott  
Bonine 

(864) 505-6856 
(864) 220-0209 

coachscottb@hotmail.com 
coachscott@gcrd.org 

108582/25 
10-19-12 

Upper Palmetto YMCA 
Stingrays [RAYS] 

104 Finch Loop 
Fort Mill, SC 29715 

Lynn 
Williams 

(803) 817-8982 
(803) 547-4236 

lmwilliams@comporium.net 063037/25 
12-26-12 

YMCA of Greater 
Spartanburg [YSSC] 

720 Shoals Rd. 
Duncan, SC 29334 

Peter 
Wright 

(864) 433-9623 scarletpete@hotmail.com 618528/25 
11-09-12 
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NORTH CAROLINA LSC 
Club Address Coach Phone Number E-Mail Address Check/Amt 
Aquatic Team of 
Mecklenburg [ATOM] 

1026 Leigh Ave. 
Charlotte, NC 28205 

Shaynah 
Jerrell 

(919) 360-0375 shayrayunc@ail.com 1009/25 
12-22-12 

Carteret Currents 
Swimming [CCS] 

PO Box 2181 
Morehead City, NC 28557 

Sam 
Fuller 

(919) 280-7650 Jsfuller917@gmail.com 3188/25 
12-28-12 

Catawba Valley Aquatic 
Club [CVAC] 

475-E 26th Ave. NE 
Hickory, NC 28601 

Paul 
Schiffel 

(828) 256-6600 
(828) 310-3924 

coachpaul@cvacswimming.org 2001/25 
10-23-12 

Chapel Hill YMCA [CHY] 980 MLK, Jr. Blvd. 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

Lori 
Riegler 

(919) 361-5420 lriegler@chcymca.org 
 

52108/25 
11-28-12 

Duke Aquatics [DUKE] 3020 Pickett Rd.  Suite 424 
Durham, NC 27705 

Eric  
Steidinger 

(919) 968-0303 dukeaquatics@gmail.com 
brentawatkins@gmail.com 

1528/25 
10-30-12 

Gateway YWCA Sea 
Dragons [GYW] 

2839 Kensington Rd. 
Winston-Salem, NC 27106 

Alex 
Black 

(336) 671-7399 Alexwim74@hotmail.com 1072/25 
10-15-12 

Greensboro Swim 
Association [GSA] 

PO Box 10085 
Greensboro, NC 27404 

Kevin  
Thornton 

(336) 392-5109 
(336) 851-2848 

gsaswimkt@gsaswim.org 
 

3304/25 
10-24-12 

High Point Swim Club 
[HPSC] 

PO Box 5815 
High Point, NC 27262 

Aaron 
Reeves 

(336) 887-4772 
(336) 253-3737 

areeves@highpointswimclub.org 9896/25 
10-20-12 

Marlins of Raleigh 
[MOR] 

4900 Waters Edge Dr. Suite #200 
Raleigh, NC 27606 

Paul  
Silver 

(919) 851-3000 morsilver@bellsouth.net 
psilver@nc.rr.com 

7503/25 
10-15-12 

New South Swimming 
[NSS] 

PO Box 32001 
Charlotte, NC 28232 

Jamie 
Thomas 

(704) 562-9497 Jthomas2146@carolina.rr.com 4577/25 
10-15-12 

New Wave Swim Team 
[WAVE] 

PO Box 18012  
Raleigh, NC 27619 

John 
Roy 

(919) 981-0644 coachjohn@bellsouth.net 
waveswim@nc.rr.com 

3439/25 
10-25-12 

North Carolina Aquatic 
Club [NCAC] 

PO Box 1138 
Carrboro, NC 27510 

Sean 
Quinn 

(919) 962-1604 seanquinn23@gmail.com 
 

9958/25 
10-17-12 

North Mecklenburg 
Aquatics [NMA] 

13016 Eastfield Rd.  200-114 
Huntersville, NC 28078 

Steve  
Billings 

(704) 949-1541 Steve@nomadaquatic.com 
myra@nomadaquatic.com 

1057/25 
10-16-12 

Queen City Dolphins 
[QCD] 

11429 Coreopsis Rd. 
Charlotte, NC 28213 

Rodney 
Sellars 

(908) 721-5164 
 

Rodney.Sellars@mecklenburgcountync.gov 245/25 
10-17-12 

Raleigh Swimming 
Association [RSA] 

6300 Chapel Hill Rd. 
Suite 110 
Raleigh, NC 27607 

Kit  
Raulerson 

(919) 859-4881 kit.raulerson@swimrsa.org  14249/25 
10-15-12 

Rocky Mount Family 
YMCA [RMY] 

    30166/45 
02-06-13 

Rowan Aquatic Club-
YMCA [RACY] 

828 Jake Alexander Blvd. West 
Salisbury, NC 28147 

Ben 
Humphrey 

(704) 636-0111 
 

bhumphrey@rowanymca.org 111699/45 
02-19-13 

Sailfish Aquatics [SAIL] 349-L Copperfield Blvd NE 
Suite 243 
Concord, NC 28025 

Hubert  
Williams 

(704) 932-8595 coachwilliams@sailfishaquatics.org 1097/25 
10-29-12 

Sandhills Sandsharks 
[SSS] 

PO Box 657 
Southern Pines, NC 28388 

Taylor  
Cooper 

(910) 690-2870 
(910) 692-5777 

ssssandshark@mindspring.com 5639/25 
10-14-12 
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NORTH CAROLINA LSC (continued) 
Club Address Coach Phone Number E-Mail Address Check/Amt 
STAR Aquatics [STAR] PO Box 16311 

High Point, NC 27265 
Jay  
Dodson 

(336) 337-0169 
(336) 310-4045 

jay@staraquatics.net 4595/25 
12-11-12 

Stingray Aquatics [SA] PO Box 2277 
Matthews, NC 28106 

Jay  
McGarity 

(704) 246-3677 
 

jay@stingrayaquatics.com 
 

4606/45 
1-31-13 

SwimMAC Carolina 
[MAC] 

9850 Providence Rd. 
Charlotte, NC 28277 

David  
Marsh 

(704) 208-6152 
(704) 579-7026 

apfau@swimmaccarolina.org 
tfritch@swimmaccarolina.org 

30451/25 
11-30-12 

Team Charlotte 
Swimming [TEAM] 

14948 Forest Mist Way 
Charlotte, NC 28273 

Doug  
Fleck 

(704) 336-3483 
(704) 587-9196 

bethfleck@live.com 581/25 
12-31-12 

Triangle Aquatic Club 
[TACC] 

275 Convention Dr. 
Cary, NC 27511 

Julia 
Herman 

(919) 459-4045 jherman@triangleaquatics.org 
dwall@triangleaquatics.org 

11588/25 
10-31-12 

Watauga Swim Team 
[WST] 

678 Walnut Lane 
Vilas, NC 28692 

Jodi 
Cash 

(828) 773-5332 
(828) 266-1060 

jodicash@gmail.com 
jcash@apprhs.org 

2753/45 
1-25-13 

Waves of Wilmington 
[WOW] 

4606 Long Leaf Hills Dr. 
Wilmington, NC 28409 

David 
Sokolofsky 

(910) 233-3389 davidsokolofsky@yahoo.com 5041/25 
11-29-12 

Wilson Barracuda Swim 
Team [WBST] 

500 Sunset Rd. 
Wilson, NC 27893 

Tera 
Freeman 

(252) 399-2269 
(252) 205-4083 

tfreeman@wilsonnc.org 1127/25 
11-02-12 

Wingate Aquatics [WA] 230 N. Camden Rd. 
Campus Box 3054 
Wingate, NC 28174 

Kirk  
Sanocki 

(704) 233-8167 ksanocki@wingate.edu 
mvlashchenko@wingate.edu 

1022/25 
10-16-12 

YMCA of Northwest NC 
Riptyde [TYDE] 

775 West End Blvd. 
Winston-Salem, NC 27101 

Mike  
Brady 

(336) 721-2100 
Ext 6282 

coachmike@swimtyde.org 173897/25 
11-01-12 

YMCA of the Triangle 
Area [YOTA] 

801 Corporate Center Dr. 
Suite 200 
Raleigh, NC 27607 

Chad 
Onken 

(919) 719-9606 
(919) 719-9622 

Chad.Onken@YMCATriangle.org 
COnken@gmail.com 

295334/45 
02-14-13 

 
KENTUCKY LSC 
Club Address Coach Phone Number E-Mail Address Check/Amt 
Bluegrass Swim Team 
[BST] 

3245 Tates Creek Road 
Lexington, KY 40502 

Roger 
Kehrt 

(859) 539-7079 
(859) 539-7075 

laurainlex@insightbb.com 
roger.kehrt@gmail.com 

156/25 
12-28-12 

Elizabethtown  Dolphin 
Swim Team [ETKY] 

PO Box 2542 
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 

Mavi 
Sampaio 

(270) 763-3481 
(270) 765-7946 

coachmavi@gmail.com 6755/25 
10-16-12 

Georgetown-Scott 
County Super Sharks 
[GSCS] 

195 Eagle Creek Trail 
Sadieville, KY 40370 

Josh  
Bloomfield 

(502) 370-7049 
(502) 542-2056 

T2bloomfield@gmail.com 1571/45 
1-15-13 

Lakeside Swim Team 
[LAK] 

1928 Woodbourne Ave. 
Louisville, KY 40205 

Mike 
DeBoor 

(502) 451-4333 Deboor@lakesideseahawks.org 
 

5555/25 
10-23-12 

Lexington Dolphins 
[LEXD] 

PO Box 23231 
Lexington, KY 40524 

Dave 
Doolin 

(859) 621-8967 coachdave@lexdolphins.org 5355/45 
1-24-13 

Shelby United States 
Swimming [SUSS] 

717 Burks Branch Rd. 
Shelbyville, KY 40065 

Lindsey 
Hayden 

(502) 321-4866 
 

lswimemu@yahoo.com 2607/25 
10-17-12 

Thorobred Nautical 
Team [TNT] 

PO Box 4539 
Frankfort, KY 40604 

Marvin 
Watson 

(502) 319-1126 swimmarv@windstream.net 1760/45 
1-24-13 

Triton Swimming [TS] 2804 Creekside Dr. 
Louisville, KY 40241 

Michael  
Essig 

(502) 326-9703 
(502) 552-0617 

coachmike@tritonswimming.com 3433/25 
10-29-12 

Wildcat Aquatics [WA] 313B Bainbridge Dr. 
Lexington, KY 40509 

Ben  
Davis 

(205) 706-7893 bendavis.bd@gmail.com 3194/25 
12-5-12 

 
 
MISSISSIPPI LSC 
Club Address Coach Phone Number E-Mail Address Check/Amt 
Biloxi Elite Swim Team 
[BEST] 

1384 Father Ryan Ave. 
Biloxi, MS 39530 

Jamie  
Lee 

(228) 435-6205 
 

jlee283@cableone.net 1027/25 
10-24-12 

Laurel Swim Association 
[LSAM] 

PO Box 1007 
Laurel, MS 39441 

Warren 
Holladay 

(601) 428-7665 
(601) 319-2726 

hwholladay@hotmail.com 2371/45 
1-25-13 

Meridian Swim 
Association [MSAS] 

PO Box 3744 
Meridian, MS 39303 

Wade 
Heggie 

(601) 484-8763 
(601) 678-9229 

wheggie@mcc.cc.ms.us 2367/25 
10-23-12 

Mississippi Makos Swim 
Team [MMST] 

2625 Courthouse Circle 
Flowood, MS 39232 

Brian 
Ware 

(601) 932-4801 
Ext. 230 

bware@mscourthouse.com 
ware04@comcast.net 

54183/45 
02-01-13 

Southern Mississippi 
Aquatics Club [SMAC] 

730 Sycamore 
Carriere, MS 39426 

Ray 
Lossett 

(662) 255-5493 koachray@yahoo.com 124/25 
11-05-12 

Sunkist Swim Team 
[SUNS] 

690 Liberty Rd. 
Flowood, MS 39232 

David  
Orr 

(601) 664-6814 coachdavidorr@gmail.com 4831/45 
02-05-13 

YMCA Hub Fins [YHF] 3719 Veteran’s Memorial Drive 
Hattiesburg, MS 39401 

Kru 
Fairey 

(601) 297-0244 
(601) 583-4000 

Swimcoach@yhubfins.org 
kerryandkru@comcast.net 

40469/25 
10-30-12 

 
WEST VIRGINIA LSC 
Club Address Coach Phone Number E-Mail Address Check/Amt 
Huntington Y Charleston 
Aquatic Team [HYCA] 

2300 MacCorkle Ave. SE 
Charleston, WV 25304 

Greg  
Olson 

(304) 357-4825 
(304) 415-3465 

golson@hycat.org 6850/25 
10-18-12 

 
 ASSOCIATE CLUB MEMBERS 
Club Address Coach Phone Number E-Mail Address Check/Amt 
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UNATTACHED MEMBERS 
Athlete Address Coach Phone Number E-Mail Address Check/Amt 
 Lovelace, Trent 315 Brown Avenue 

Morristown, TN 37813 
David 
Cooper 

(423) 312-8801 ffcooper@yahoo.com MO/45 
02-22-13 

 

mailto:allend@uncw.edu

